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Prec/PP Place Name Office Location CITY ZIP 

510.0 The Universal Church of The Kingdom of 

God 

3501 W Flagler St Miami 33135  

516.0      Morningside Park                                   750 NE 55 Ter Miami 33137  

523.0 Ebenezer United Methodist Church  2001 NW 35 St Miami 33142  

525.0 Christ Episcopal Church     3481 Hibiscus St Miami 33133  

526.0 Curtis Park Community House     1901 NW 24 Ave Miami 33125  

527.0 Juan P. Duarte Park     1776 NW 28 St Miami 33142  

529.0 Jose De Diego Middle School     3100 NW 5 Ave Miami 33127  

530.0 Curtis Park Community House     1901 NW 24 Ave Miami 33125  

531.0 Claude Pepper Community Center II  750 NW 18 Ter Miami 33136  

532.0 Christ Episcopal Church     3481 Hibiscus St Miami 33133  

534.0 Miami Fire Station #2     1901 N Miami Ave Miami 33136  

536.0 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School    1801 NW 1 Pl Miami 33136  

538.0 Temple Israel of Greater Miami     137 NE 19 St Miami 33132  

540.0 Grapeland Park     1550 NW 37 Ave Miami 33125  

541.0 First Presbyterian Church     609 Brickell Ave Miami 33131  

544.0 Trinity Cathedral Hall     464 NE 16 St Miami 33132  

545.0      Miami Police Benevolent Association 2300 NW 14 St Miami 33125  

546.0 Miami City Hall     3500 Pan American Dr Miami 33133  

549.0 Kensington Park Elementary School   711 NW 30 Ave Miami 33125  

550.0 Miami Fire Fighter Benevolent 

Association 

2980 NW S River Dr Miami 33125  

551.0 Grapeland Park                                     1550 NW 37 Ave Miami 33125  

552.0 T     Robert King High Community House 7025 W Flagler St Miami 33144  

553.0 Robert King High Community House 7025 W Flagler St Miami 33144  

554.0 Gen. Antonio Maceo Community Center   5135 NW 7 St Miami 33126  

556.0 Residential Plaza     5617 NW 7 St Miami 33126  

557.0 Sunlight Miami     4585 W Flagler St Miami 33134  

558.0 Charlie DeLucca Park (Kinloch Park)  455 NW 47 Ave Miami 33126  

559.0 Ebenezer Freewill Baptist Church     4111 SW 4 St Miami 33134  

560.0 Kinloch Park Middle School     4340 NW 3 St Miami 33126  

561.0 Iglesia Bautista Resurreccion     2323 SW 27 Ave Miami 33145  

562.0      Vizcaya Village Garage - Historic Garage   3250 S Miami Ave Miami 33129  

568.0      Allapattah Neighborhood Service Center  1897 NW 20 St Miami 33142  

569.0      Simpson Park Recreation Building             55 SW 17 Rd Miami 33129  



Date : 09/19/2023 
 Christina White 

Time : 8:50 AM 
 

 

Miami-Dade County, FL 
 

Supervisor of Elections 

Precinct / Polling Place List 
BY SELECTED ELECTION 

ELECTION: 862 Miami General Municipal Election - 11/07/2023 

VR6_PP_Prec_Elec
Page 2 of 3 

572.0 Shenandoah Elementary School                1023 SW 21 Ave Miami 33135  

573.0 Rene Janero Recreation Center                  1800 SW 21 Ave Miami 33145  

575.0 Central Christian Church of Dade County  222 Menores Ave Coral Gables 33134  

576.0 Coral Gate Park Community Center 1415 SW 32 Ave Miami 33145  

577.0 Silver Bluff Elementary School     2609 SW 25 Ave Miami 33133  

578.0      Iglesia Bautista Resurreccion     2323 SW 27 Ave Miami 33145  

579.0 Silver Bluff Elementary School     2609 SW 25 Ave Miami 33133  

582.0 Vizcaya Village Garage - Historic Garage   3250 S Miami Ave Miami 33129  

583.0      West End Park Community House   6030 SW 2 St Miami 33144  

584.0 Elizabeth Virrick Park     3255 Plaza St Miami 33133  

585.0 Elizabeth Virrick Park     3255 Plaza St Miami 33133  

586.0 Elizabeth Virrick Park     3255 Plaza St Miami 33133  

587.0 Plymouth Congregational Church    3400 Devon Rd Miami 33133  

588.0 Juan P. Duarte Park     1776 NW 28 St Miami 33142  

589.0 Juan P. Duarte Park     1776 NW 28 St Miami 33142  

591.0      Malcolm Ross Senior Center     2800 NW 18 Ave Miami 33142  

595.0 Jack Orr Senior Center     550 NW 5 St Miami 33128  

597.0 Juan P. Duarte Park     1776 NW 28 St Miami 33142  

598.0      Moore Park     765 NW 36 St  Miami 33127  

602.0 Jose De Diego Middle School     3100 NW 5 Ave Miami 33127  

609.0 Miami Fire Station #2     1901 N Miami Ave Miami 33136  

619.0 Moore Park     765 NW 36 St  Miami 33127  

622.0      Moore Park     765 NW 36 St  Miami 33127  

624.0 Southside Preparatory Academy     45 SW 13 St Miami 33130  

629.0 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School  1801 NW 1 Pl Miami 33136  

634.0 Vizcaya Village Garage - Historic Garage   3250 S Miami Ave Miami 33129  

639.0 Courvoisier Centre     601 Brickell Key Dr Miami 33131  

645.0 Miami Fire Station #2     1901 N Miami Ave Miami 33136  

654.0 Morningside Park     750 NE 55 Ter Miami 33137  

661.0 Temple Israel of Greater Miami   137 NE 19 St Miami 33132  

662.0 Temple Israel of Greater Miami   137 NE 19 St Miami 33132  

664.0 Temple Israel of Greater Miami   137 NE 19 St Miami 33132  

670.0 Miami-Dade County Auditorium 2901 W Flagler St Miami 33135  

671.0 Miami-Dade County Auditorium 2901 W Flagler St Miami 33135  

690.0 The Universal Church of The Kingdom of 

God 

3501 W Flagler St Miami 33135  
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698.0 Jose De Diego Middle School     3100 NW 5 Ave Miami 33127  

971.0 Kinloch Park Middle School     4340 NW 3 St Miami 33126  

975.0 Claude Pepper Community Center II  750 NW 18 Ter Miami 33136  

980.0 Alfred I. DuPont Building 169 E Flagler St Miami 33131  

982.0      Alfred I. DuPont Building 169 E Flagler St Miami 33131  

984.0 Alfred I. DuPont Building 169 E Flagler St Miami 33131  

985.0 Jack Orr Senior Center     550 NW 5 St Miami 33128  

986.0 Charlie DeLucca Park (Kinloch Park)  455 NW 47 Ave Miami 33126  

Total Number of Precincts Number of Election Boards # of Polling Places 

76 44 44 
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